
page 1 of 3 

STATE OF CONNECTICUT 
OFFICE OF EARLY CHILDHOOD 

 
 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT 
 

 
 

Contractor:   StayWell Health Care, Inc. 

Contractor Address:  80 Phoenix Avenue, Suite 201, Waterbury, CT 06702 

Contract Number: 15OECHES01SWH 

Amendment Number:   A1 

Amount as Amended:  $359,581.50 

Contract Term as Amended:  7/1/2015 – 6/30/2017 

        

 
The contract between StayWell Health Care, Inc. (the "Contractor") and the Office of Early Childhood (the 
"Agency"), which was last executed by the parties on effective date: 7/1/15, is hereby amended as follows:  

  
1. Page 1 and Part I, Section F.1 of the contract are amended to decrease the total maximum amount payable 

under this contract by $100,032.50 from $459,614.00 to $359,581.50 due to a rescission to State funding during 
SFY2016 which was not restored during SFY2017. 

 

2. Part I, Section A.6.c of this contract, is hereby amended as follows:   

c. Assign and arrange for the provision of the appropriate level of application assistance/liaison services, 
case coordination services and/or care management services as determined by the results of the needs 
assessment to a minimum of 350 clients per State Fiscal Year in the Contractor’s service delivery area . 

 

3. Part I, Section E.2.d of this contract is hereby amended as follows:   

d. No budget revisions proposed by the Contractor may be submitted later than 45 calendar days prior to the end of 
each State Fiscal Year during the contract period, except that the OEC may entertain at any time a budget revision 
for the purpose of increasing funds solely for the audit of the Program.  The final financial report shall show all 
category overruns.  Costs incurred after the end of the budget period shall be disallowed except those which the 
OEC has expressly approved in writing and in advance. 

 
4. The budget, Part I, Section F.2 of the contract is hereby amended as follows: 

 



page 2 of 3 

 

 

5. All terms and conditions of the original Contract, and any subsequent amendments thereto, which were not modified by 
this Amendment remain in full force and effect. 






